C
L
M
-D
S
0
8
 R

3
LMH2 LED MoDuLEs
order codes - 90 cri minimum Whitelight dimming
typical luminous
flux (lm)
typical light
source efficacy
(lm/W)
cct
(K)
order code
flat lens dome lens
850 97
4000 LMH020-0850-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-0850-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-0850-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-0850-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-0850-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-0850-30G9-00001Tw
2700 LMH020-0850-27G9-00000Tw LMH020-0850-27G9-00001Tw
1250 97
4000 LMH020-1250-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-1250-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-1250-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-1250-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-1250-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-1250-30G9-00001Tw
2700 LMH020-1250-27G9-00000Tw LMH020-1250-27G9-00001Tw
2000 97
4000 LMH020-2000-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-2000-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-2000-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-2000-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-2000-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-2000-30G9-00001Tw
2700 LMH020-2000-27G9-00000Tw LMH020-2000-27G9-00001Tw
3000 97
4000 LMH020-3000-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-3000-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-3000-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-3000-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-3000-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-3000-30G9-00001Tw
2700 LMH020-3000-27G9-00000Tw LMH020-3000-27G9-00001Tw
4000 108
4000 LMH020-4000-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-4000-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-4000-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-4000-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-4000-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-4000-30G9-00001Tw
2700 LMH020-4000-27G9-00000Tw LMH020-4000-27G9-00001Tw
6000 85
4000 LMH020-6000-40G9-00000Tw LMH020-6000-40G9-00001Tw
3500 LMH020-6000-35G9-00000Tw LMH020-6000-35G9-00001Tw
3000 LMH020-6000-30G9-00000Tw LMH020-6000-30G9-00001Tw
order code - 95 cri minimum Whitelight dimming
typical luminous
flux (lm)
typical light
source efficacy
(lm/W)
cct
(K)
order code
flat lens
3000 97 3500 LMH020-3000-35GS-00000Tw
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of
Cree, Inc.
4
LMH2 LED MoDuLEs
characteristics - sunset dimming*
characteristics unit minimum typical maximum
Viewing	angle	(FWHM)	-	850-	&	1250-lm	flat	lens degrees 82
viewing angle (FwHM) - 850- & 1250-lm dome lens degrees 96
Viewing	angle	(FWHM)	-	2000-	&	3000-lm	flat	lens degrees 82
viewing angle (FwHM) - 2000- & 3000-lm dome lens degrees 105
DC forward current - 850 & 1250 lm mA 400 440 480
DC forward current - 2000 & 3000 lm mA 810 940 1030
Forward voltage - 850 lm (@ 440 mA, 55 °C) v 19.9 21.5
Forward voltage - 1250 lm (@ 440 mA, 55 °C) v 29.3 31.6
Forward voltage - 2000 lm (@ 940 mA, 55 °C) v 23.8 25.5
Forward voltage - 3000 lm (@ 940 mA, 55 °C) v 34.4 37.0
Luminous	flux	-	850-lm	flat	lens	(@	440	mA,	55	°C) lm 790 850 909
Luminous	flux	-	1250-lm	flat	lens	(@	440	mA,	55	°C) lm 1163 1250 1337
Luminous	flux	-	2000-lm	flat	lens	(@	940	mA,	55	°C) lm 1860 2000 2140
Luminous	flux	-	3000-lm	flat	lens	(@	940	mA,	55	°C) lm 2790 3000 3210
LeD module case temperature (Tc) °C 0 70
CRI - 90 CRI 100-point scale 90 92
Notes:
•	 LMH2 modules are not designed for reverse bias operation.
•	 Cree	maintains	a	tolerance	of	±7%	on	flux	measurements,	±10%	on	power	measurements,	±0.005	on	chromaticity
(CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
•	 55 °C measured at case temperature (Tc) point shown on page 12.
•	 Luminous	flux	values	for	the	dome	lens	LMH2	LED	module	can	be	up	to	3%	higher.
* Sunset dimming provides warm, rich light from 2700 K to 1800 K.
order codes - 90 cri minimum sunset dimming
typical luminous
flux (lm)
typical light
source efficacy
(lm/W)
cct
(K)
order code
flat lens dome lens
850 97 2700 LMH020-0850-27G9-00000SS LMH020-0850-27G9-00001SS
1250 97 2700 LMH020-1250-27G9-00000SS LMH020-1250-27G9-00001SS
2000 89 2700 LMH020-2000-27G9-00000SS LMH020-2000-27G9-00001SS
3000 93 2700 LMH020-3000-27G9-00000SS LMH020-3000-27G9-00001SS
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of
Cree, Inc.
5
LMH2 LED MoDuLEs